
Subject: CoChgo v 1720 N Sedgeick, Younes, 2017-M1-400775 (Housing): Intervention filed.
Subject: Fwd: GMAC v. Daniggelis, No. 2007-CH-29738 (Law Division): amicus with motion...

Date: ... 

From:  gww1210@aol.com <Gordon Wayne Watts>

To: EJBurse@CookCountyCourt.com, GJanes@CityOfChicago.org, Greg.Janes@cityofchicago.org, 
GAngel@CityOfChicago.org, Glenn.Angel@CityOfChicago.org, Benna.Solomon@CityOfChicago.org, 
Edward.Siskel@CityOfChicago.org 
CC: RoJoe69@yahoo.com, Hugh@HughDHowardLaw.com, RickHeavner@hsbattys.com, JulieBeyers@hsbattys.com, 
FaiqMihlar@hsbattys.com, MeredithPitts@hsbattys.com, info@cr-ra.com, JoshN@info@cr-ra.com, DaveM@ info@cr-
ra.com, AndjelkoGalic@Hotmail.com, AGForeclosureDefense@Gmail.com, Anselm45@Gmail.com, Gww1210, 
gww1210@gmail.com 

To: Law@CookCountyCourt.com, Diane.Shelley@CookCountyIL.gov, ccc.LawCalendarW@CookcountyIL.gov
CC: AndjelkoGalic@Hotmail.com, AGForeclosureDefense@Gmail.com, Anselm45@Gmail.com, PKing@khl-law.com, 
PKing@KingHolloway.com, RIndyke@SBCGlobal.net, PMSA136@gmail.com, PMSA136@hotmail.com, 
PMSA136@yahoo.com, PMSA136@msn.com, PLShelton@SBCGlobal.net, RoJoe69@yahoo.com, JanisS@mersinc.org, 
SandraT@mersinc.org

BCC: Gww12102002@yahoo.com, GordonWayneWatts, gordonwaynewatts@hotmail.com, PLShelton@SBCGlobal.net, 
jason.r.knowles@abc.com, wls.desk@abc.com, iTeam@abc.com, Chuck.Goudie@abc.com, AssignmentDesk@nbcuni.com, 
isee@nbcchicago.com, tips@nbcchicago.com, tips@cbschicago.com, wbbmnewsradiotips@cbsradio.com, jjlevine@cbs.com, 
DLBlom@CBS.com, wbbmtvdesk@cbs.com, HCPAHL@cbs.com, MMEsparza@cbs.com, dvsavini@cbs.com, 
pzekman@cbs.com, news@foxchicago.com, Amy.Matheson@FoxTV.com, Dane.Placko@FoxTV.com, info@moody.edu, 
kurt@moody.edu, ITMProducer@moody.edu, janetparshall@moody.edu, janetparshallcommentary@moody.edu, 
Dan.Craig@moody.edu, Julie.Roys@moody.edu, UpForDebate@moody.edu, Michael.Rydelnik@moody.edu, 
openline@moody.edu, Rydelnik@messianicjourneys.org, Eva@Messianicjourneys.org, Tricia.McMillan@moody.edu, 
Nathan.mcmillian@moody.edu, tcox@dnainfo.com, ChicagoBreaking@ChicagoTribune.com, 
asachdev@chicagotribune.com, JsKass@tribune.com, tis-dnsadmin@tribpub.com, byerak@chicagotribune.com, 
WLee@chicagotribune.com, JsKass@chicagotribune.com, GPapaJohn@ChicagoTribune.com, bbrown@chicagotribune.com, 
ctc-northwest@chicagotribune.com, tips@chicagotribune.com, GPapaJohn@Tribune.com, LenzVideo@yahoo.com, 
cable0484@gmail.com, answercreatively@gmail.com, alluremgtconstruction@comcast.net, 
mfaulkner@endjudicialcorruption.org, loamu@aol.com, nlandholt@hotmail.com, [add john berticci etc]  
TheHorseDan@gmail.com, raysandersus@yahoo.com, hassan904@aol.com, jmmillermidura@yahoo.com, 
SRN_News@yahoo.com 

Jim Sapp WB4ONX@juno.com – Edna Holifield in person – John Berticci JBertucci14@gmail.com – Lorenz Joseph Lessin 
(see above) – Gordon Wayne Watts (sender) – Shawn Mathis Gilliam Gilliam498@gmail.com and Gilliam798@gmail.com – 
Richey Polk RPolk115@gmail.com and RPolk115@Verizon.net – Robert J. More (see above)

Also: Nic Landholt NLandholt@hotmail.com John Donfrio JDonfrio@comcast.net Eric Young Cable0484@gmail.com 
Christopher Fogarty Fogartyc@att.net
L'anre Amu LOAmu@aol.com
Nicholas Landholdt <nlandholt@hotmail.com>,
Marvin Faulkner MFaulkner@EndJudicialCorruption.org andAllureMgtConstruction AllureMgtConstruction@comcast.net 
Sam Umunna SamUmunna@juno.com 

Counsel, 
 
I have filed in the above-captioned case giving notice of Intervention as of right. It is attached. For your convenience, I'm 
reattaching my prior notice, which I filed before several new parties became involved in this case. [Emma Burse, mailroom 
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supervisor, please be on the lookout for this service copy; per our previous conversation, after problems serving both parties in
the courthouse, I'm putting this to your attention; here's an eCopy for your convenience. Thank you for your assistance.]
 
Let me remind everyone that there's a hearing in Room 1105, before Hon. Patrice Munzel Ball-Reed, Associate Judge, Civil 
Division, in this Housing/Code case, at 11:00am CST, this morning, Thursday (05/18/2017) for Case Management (City of 
Chicago v. 1720 N. Sedgwick St., Old Town historic district, Younes ,et al.). Here's a link to the docket: 
https://courtlink.lexisnexis.com/cookcounty/FindDock.aspx?DocketKey=CABH0MB0EAAHHF0MD My paper, The 
Register, is also hosting an open-source docket, with images and files, including a TRUE COPY of all my filings herein (and 
filings of others, including Mr. More, a recent non-paying tenant of 1720 N. Sedgwick, who I'm including in eService) 
www.GordonWatts.com/MortgageFraudCourtDocs/DOCKET-MortgageFraudCase.html or here: 
www.GordonWayneWatts.com/MortgageFraudCourtDocs/DOCKET-MortgageFraudCase.html 
 
Also, there's a Trial Call in Room 1912 (Daley Center, 50 W. Washington St.), before Hon. Diane M. Shelley, Circuit Judge, 
Law Division, in a related case affecting this house, set for 10:30am CST, Monday, July 10, 2017 (GMAC v. Daniggelis, 
Younes, et al.). Here's a link to the docket for your convenience: 
https://w3.courtlink.lexisnexis.com/cookcounty/FindDock.asp?
NCase=&SearchType=2&Database=2&case_no=&PLtype=2&sname=daniggelis&CDate= But The Register's online docket 
has dowloadable filings, as well.
 
The Register's docket is also linked at the front-page news, here http://GordonWatts.com/#MortgageFraud-2017UPDATES or:
http://GordonWayneWatts.com/#MortgageFraud-2017UPDATES for your convenience in case you missed any past filings. As
well, DNAinfo has done excellent press on this litigation: (a) “'Rotted' Historic Building In Old Town Triangle Could Be 
Seized By City,” by Ted Cox, DNAinfo, March 30, 2017: https://www.DNAinfo.com/chicago/20170330/old-town/rotted-
historic-building-oldtown-triangle-could-be-seized-by-city and: (b) “'Rotted' Old Town Triangle House Owner Faces Daily 
$1K Fine As Charges Fly,” by Ted Cox, DNAinfo, April 07, 2017: https://www.DNAinfo.com/chicago/20170407/old-
town/rotted-old-towntriangle-house-owner-faces-daily-1k-fine-as-charges-fly and: (c) “'Rotted' Old Town House Slated For 
Repairs As Fines Threatened Again,” by Ted Cox, DNAinfo, April 28, 2017: 
https://www.DNAinfo.com/chicago/20170428/old-town/rotted-old-town-triangle-house-landmark-historic-district-1720-
sedgwick-avenue-joseph-younes
 
I know this has been an emotional roller coaster for some, but if you follow my lead, I trust all parties will come out the other 
side in one piece, and with sufficient resources to meet your needs and come to some sort of peaceful resolution.
 
Best,
 
Gordon Wayne Watts, editor-in-chief, The Register

Counsel,
 
I have filed an amicus curiae brief, with requisite motion. It is attached.
 
Let me remind everyone that there is a hearing in Room 1912, before Hon. Diane M. Shelley, Circuit Judge, Law Division, in 
this case, at 9:00am CST, today (Monday, 17 April 2017).
 
My brief has seven exhibits (up to Exhibit-G), but I am hesitant to include these in the email attachments (tho I may try after I 
electronically serve this brief), because the attachments are close to 20MB, and that might be a little large for some email 
servers.
 
You can pick up your copies of the exhibits here:
www.GordonWatts.com/MortgageFraudCourtDocs/DOCKET-MortgageFraudCase.html 
or here:
www.GordonWayneWatts.com/MortgageFraudCourtDocs/DOCKET-MortgageFraudCase.html 
 
The docket entry is dated "*04/17/2017," and is pretty close to the bottom of the page. Or, you could wait for the hard copies, 
which I am working on sending right now. Should you lose these links, above, my docket of selected items is still linked 
through the front-page news item in question, on The Register, my namesake blogs.



 
Best,
 
Gordon Wayne Watts, editor-in-chief, The Register


